DUMPSQUEEN

Adobe Commerce Developer Professional

Adobe AD0-E711

Version Demo

Total Demo Questions: 9

Total Premium Questions: 60

Buy Premium PDF

https://dumpsqueen.com

support@dumpsqueen.com

dumpsqueen.com



QUESTION NO: 1

In which two directories are third-party modules located by default? (Choose two.)

- A. app/modules/
- B. app/packages/
- C. app/code/
- D. vendor/

ANSWER: C D

Explanation:

In Magento, third-party modules are located by default in two directories: app/code/ and vendor/. The app/code/ directory is used for custom modules, while the vendor/ directory is used for modules installed via Composer. Reference: https://devdocs.magento.com/guides/v2.4/extension-dev-guide/build/module-file-structure.html

QUESTION NO: 2

A developer defined a new table in db_schema.xml while creating a new module.

What should be done to allow the removal of columns from the database when deleting them from db_schema.xml?

- A. The columns should have "removable" attribute set to "true" in the db schema.xml.
- B. The removable columns should be defined In db schema whitelist. Json.
- C. The removable columns should be defined in db schema blacklist Json.

ANSWER: B

Explanation:

To allow the removal of columns from the database when deleting them from db_schema.xml, the developer should define the removable columns in the db_schema_whitelist.Json file. This file serves as a whitelist for columns that can be safely removed during schema updates.

QUESTION NO: 3

How should a CMS page only be made available for specific websites/store views?

- A. In the CMS Page admin form, select desired website/store view m the store view list under the "Page in websites" fieldset.
- **B.** In the store configuration, add the Id of each page that needs to be displayed In a different scope than global.

DUMPSQUEEN

C. In the CMS page admin grid, select desired pages, and update the scope using the mass action.

ANSWER: B

Explanation:

To make a CMS page available for specific websites/store views, you should use the CMS Page admin form and select the desired website/store view in the store view list under the "Page in websites" fieldset. Reference: https://docs.magento.com/user-guide/cms/page-hierarchy-configure.html

QUESTION NO: 4

Which method type can be intercepted by plugins?

- A. static
- B. public
- C. final

ANSWER: B

Explanation:

Only public methods can be intercepted by plugins in Magento. Static and final methods cannot be intercepted. Reference: https://devdocs.magento.com/guides/v2.4/extension-dev-guide/plugins.html#before-after-and-around-methods

QUESTION NO: 5

Which two actions will the developer need to take to translate strings added in JS files? (Choose two.)

- A. \$.trans(")
- **B.** \$.image._C');
- **C.** translate("); define (('jquery1,
- **D.** 'mage/Translate' 1, function (\$, \$t) {...});

ANSWER: A D

Explanation:

To translate strings added in JS files in Magento, you should use the following two actions: 1. \$.trans(") - This function is a shorthand for translating strings in JavaScript. 2. 'mage/Translate', function (\$, \$t) {...} - This method is used to include the Magento translation component in your JavaScript and then use the \$t function to translate strings.

QUESTION NO: 6

DUMPSQUEEN

A merchant has noticed an error in the checkout. The accessed URL is /checkout. Where can the developer find the responsible controller in the Magento.Checkout module?

- A. Controller/Index/Index.php
- B. Contiollef/Checkout/Index.php
- C. Controller/Index/Checkout.php

ANSWER: A

Explanation:

In Magento, the responsible controller for the /checkout URL can be found in the Magento_Checkout module under the path Controller/Index/Index.php. This is because Magento follows the pattern of Module/Controller/Action for its URL structure. Reference: https://devdocs.magento.com/guides/v2.4/extension-dev-guide/routing.html

QUESTION NO: 7

Which two attribute input types can be used for a date? (Choose two.)

- A. Date
- B. Date and Time
- C. Schedule
- D. Timezone

ANSWER: A B

Explanation:

The two attribute input types that can be used for a date in Adobe Commerce are 'Date' and 'Date and Time'. 'Date' is used for storing only the date, while 'Date and Time' is used for storing both the date and time.

QUESTION NO: 8

A developer would like lo initialize a theme in Adobe Commerce Which two files are required to complete this task? (Choose two.)

- A. com poser, json
- B. theme.xml
- C. registration.php
- D. theme.less

ANSWER: BC



Explanation:

To initialize a theme in Adobe Commerce, you need two files: theme.xml and registration.php. The theme.xml file contains the theme's meta-information, while registration.php is used to register the theme with the system. Reference: https://devdocs.magento.com/guides/v2.4/frontend-dev-guide/themes/theme-create.html

QUESTION NO: 9

A developer delected lhat a piece of functionality implemented in a third-party module's plugin can be omitted. So, the developer decides to deactivate the plugin. How can a developer take this action?

A. The only way to deactivate a plugin is to remove it from di.xml file in the module where it was defined. The plugin can be deactivated In di.xml In a custom module using:

B. <plugin name="pluginName" disabled="true7>

C. The plugin can be deactivated in di.xml in a custom module using the code:

<remove name-'pluginName" />

ANSWER: B